regard to all of its obligations under this Authorization, including the required fish habitat compensation and monitoring, reporting, and 
additional work determined by DFO if required, according to the following schedule:  

a) two (2) weeks after the issuance date of this Authorization an amount of six million seven hundred and fifty thousand 

($6,750,000.00) dollars. 

b) prior to commencement of Bay Zone dike construction an additional eight million eight hundred thousand ($8,800,000.00) 

dollars. 

7.2. The Proponent shall provide DFO with the following  items at the time of the Contingency Plan submission according to condition 4.5:  

7.2.1. A cost estimate report of the amount to cover the Contingency Plan’s implementation costs.